JANUARI 2008 - DECEMBER 2008

HANAR
unghund 1lukl 2ukk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-2 Cert |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Bibbi & Arne Skéld, Staffanstorp.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIM Rockledge's Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
CACIB SV-08 Uppf: Linda M Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-3 Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Uppf./&gare: Carola Holmstrom, Vérsas.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIR |[MerryMac Winifred "Thea" S33293/2006
CERT CACIB SV-08 Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-2 MerryMac Passion Play "Majken" S47477/2004
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 2chkk CK Bt-4 Trackways Terra Cotta II "Terra" S63585/2007
Uppf: Cory Rivers, USA.
Agare: Bibbi & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
HANAR
unghund 1lukl 2ukk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
unghund lukl 1ukk CK Bh-2 Cert |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
R-CACIB Uppf./dgare: Bibbi & Arne Skdéld, Staffanstorp.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Rockledge's Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
BIG-3 CERT CACIB Uppf: Linda M Honey, USA.
SUCH Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstréom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk HP Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Uppf./&gare: Carola Holmstrom, Vérsas.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-2 CERT |MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006
CACIB Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIM MerryMac Passion Play "Majken" S47477/2004
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 2chkk Trackways Terra Cotta II "Terra" S63585/2007
Uppf: Cory Rivers, USA.
Agare: Bibbi & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
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FEBRUARI 2008

HANAR
valp HP vIpBIR vIpBIG-1 MerryMac Copyright "Neville" S47653/2007
vIpBIS-2 Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
valp HP vIpBIM MerryMac Cool N' Classy "Gwen" S47657/2007
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
HANAR
oppen 16kl, Bh-1, BIM, CERT, |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
CACIB Uppf./dgare: Bibbi & Arne Skdéld, Staffanstorp.
TIKAR
junior 2jkk Alcaphi's Carpe Diem 050524/07
Uppf./agare: Malene Ask, Norge.
junior 1jkk CaMibas Pina Colada 02349/07
Uppf.: Karin Bakk Midthjell, Norge.
Agare: Janne Wuttudal, Norge.
oppen 16kl, Bt-1, BIR, CERT, Red Wire Copycat "Jill" S48817/2006
CACIB Uppf./agare: Bibbi & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
HANAR
oppen Bh-1, CK, BIR, CERT, Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
CACIB Uppf./agare: Bibbi & Arne Skéld, Staffanstorp.
oppen Bh-2, R-CACIB Red Wire Capricorn One "Jens" 18347/2006
Uppf.: Bibbi & Arne Skéld, Staffanstorp.
Agare: Inger & Mogens Due, Danmark.
TIKAR
Oppen Bt-1, CK, BIM, CERT, Red Wire Copycat "Jill" S48817/2006

CACIB, Dansk CH

Uppf./agare: Bibbi & Arne Skdéld, Staffanstorp.
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MARS 2008

HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-2 CERT |[Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
junior 1jkl 2jkk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
junior 0jkl Radiance American Spirit S27922/2007
Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Karin Emilsson, Norrkdping.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIM Rockledge's Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
CACIB Uppf: Linda M Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 2jkk MerryMac Beauty Babe S37191/2007
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Lovisa Zander, Solna.
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-2 CERT |Radiance American Dream "Clara" S27925/2007
Uppf./agare: Helene Wahigren, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIR MerryMac Sugar'n Spice "Katrina" S42437/2005
CACIB Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-4 MerryMac Cruise Control "Svante" S47655/2007
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Britt-Marie Weldner, Malmo.
6ppen 16kl Baystone Fire Talker "Mike" S25780/2007
Uppf.: John Childers, USA
Agare: Kristina Nordstrom & Michael Skoglund, Uppsala.
éppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-2 MerryMac XInt Xample "Basil" S47357/2006
CERT R-CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Karin Hindfelt, Lund.
Oppen 16kl 26kk CK Bh-3 Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Staffanstorp.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIR BIG- |Rockledge's Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
2 CACIB Uppf: Linda M Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 2ukk CK Caroholm's Moonlight S65487/2006
Uppf./agare: Carola Holmstréom, Varsas.
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-3 MerryMac Wannabee "Ella" S33294/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Anders Lindgren, Sélvesborg.
Oppen 16kl 30kk Baystone Sweet Talk "Marcy" S24773/2007
Uppf.: John A. Childers, USA.
Agare: Doris & Lars Nordstrom, Vasteras.
oppen 16kl 26kk CK Bt-4 MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $33293/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstréom, Kalmar.
Agare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-2 CERT |Red Wire Copycat "Jill" S48817/2006

R-CACIB

Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
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champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIM Majomas Eternal Flame "Stina" S11721/2003
CACIB Uppf.: Margaretha Kronborg, Hjo.
Agare: Carola Holmstrém, Varsas.
champion 2chkk CK Bt-5 MerryMac Ravishing Rose "Emma" S42430/2005
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Per Lind, Tyringe.
Uppf. HP Kennel MerryMac
HANAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk Baystone Fire Talker "Mike" $S25780/2007
Uppf.: John Childers, USA
Agare: Lars Nordstrém & Kristina Nordstrém-Skoglund.
veteran 1vetkl Imagine-Ivan "Rufus" $16434/2000
Uppf.: Maritha Dimander, Skultuna.
Agare: Doris & Lars Nordstrom, Vasterds.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-3 Radiance American Dream "Clara" $27925/2007
junBIS-2 Uppf./agare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
unghund 1lukl 2ukk CK Bt-2 Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Uppf./égare: Carola Holmstrém, Vérsas.
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIR |MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006

unghBIS BIS-2

Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén, Stockholm.
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APRIL 2008

HANAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
CERT Uppf./égare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
6ppen 16kl 26kk MerryMac Stars'n Stripes "Chip" S42436/2005
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Ewa-Lena Arnesson. Savsjo.
oppen 16kl 26kk CK Bh-2 MerryMac U Must Be Kidding "Rufus" S20226/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats Wallin, Uppsala.
TIKAR
oppen 20kl Mac Rua's Full Of Fashion S16284/2007
Uppf./égare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
6ppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIM | MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006
CERT Svensk Ch Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren.
HANAR
champion 2chkk Bh-2 Red Wire Capricorn One "Jens"
Uppf.: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Staffanstorp.
Agare: Inger Due, Danmark.
champion 1chkk Bh-1 BIR Klubcert | MerryMac XIint Xample "Basil" S47357/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Karin Hindfelt, Lund.
TIKAR
champion 1chkk BIM Klubcert MerryMac Queen Of Sheba
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Helle Gisbél, Danmark.
HANAR
champion 2chkk Be-Barong Atlas
Uppf.: Lisa Duus, Danmark.
Agare: Jorn Koch, Danmark.
champion 1chkk Bh-2 Red Wire Capricorn One "Jens"
Uppf.: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
Agare: Inger Due, Danmark.
oppen 16kk Bh-1 BIM CERT MerryMac XInt Xample "Basil" S47357/2006
Dansk CH Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Karin Hindfelt, Lund.
TIKAR
champion 1chkk BIR Klubcert MerryMac Queen Of Sheba
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Helle Gisbél, Danmark.
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MAJ 2008

HANAR
champion 1chkl MerryMac Rolex S42422/2005
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Merja Ketola, Kiruna.
TIKAR
champion 1chkl CK Bt-1 BIR MerryMac Keltic Pride "Sigrid" S52203/2003
CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar:
Agare: Rose-Marie Belander, Norrtélje
HANAR
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIM |Baystone Fire Talker "Mike" S24780/2007
CERT Uppf.: John Childers, USA.
Agare: Kristina Nordstrom & Michael Skoglund, Uppsala.
TIKAR
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIR |Baystone Fire Talk "Marcy" S25773/2007
CERT Svensk CH Uppf.: John Childers, USA.
Agare: Doris & Lars Nordstrom, Vasterds.
oppen 16kl 206kk Sally "Sally" S54055/2005
Uppf.: Roald Ribe, Laholm.
Agare: Cecilia Stridh, T6llsjo.
HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-4 Radiance American Splendour "Ville" $S27921/2007
Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: ?
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIM |MerryMac U Must Be Kidding "Rufus" $29226/2006
CERT Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats & Ann-Charlotte Wallin, Uppsala.
Oppen 16kl 20kk CK Bh-2 MerryMac Wild Card "Svinto" $33291/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats Jansson, Stockholm.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-2 CERT |Radiance American Love Affair "Stella" S27924/2007
Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Malcolm H60k, Klintehamn.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIR MerryMac Winifred "Thea"
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-4 MerryMac Carbon Copy

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
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Agare: Piia Saarela, Kouvola.

unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-2 Fardarright Zero Tolerance
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Jetta Tschkkinen, Perttula.
unghund 1ukl 2ukk CK Karamell-In Freezn'cleartop
Uppf.: Nanna Pesola, Nummela.
Agare: Mervi Rajaniemi, Vantaa
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss"
CERT CACIB Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-3 Karamell-In Freezn Clearbob
Uppf.: Nanna Pesola, Nummela.
Agare: Kaarina Miettinen, Rymattyla.
champion 2chkk Karamell-In Huithapeli
Uppf.: Nanna Pesola, Nummela.
Agare: Katja Rosenqvist, Tampere.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |Karamell-In Freezn'clearhit
CERT CACIB Uppf.: Nanna Pesola, Nummela.
Agare: Kaarina Miettinen, Rymattyla.
unghund 1ukl 2ukk CK Bt-2 Karamell-In O'ho O'possumi
R-CACIB Uppf.: Nanna Pesola, Nummela.
Agare: Kirsi Niskanen, Nummela.
HANAR
junior 1jkl CK BIR CERT MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
Uppf./dagare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
unghund 1lukl Bh-3 Red Wire Coin Hunter "Abbe" S48814/2006
Breeder: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Léberdd
Owner: Louise Hallenborg, Angelholm.
champion 1chkk Bh-2 Rockledge Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
Uppf: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden
TIKAR
junior 1jkl CK BIM CERT MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
Uppf/agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
junior 1jkl MerryMac Absolute Sweet "Chisa" S25777/2007
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Angelica Stoltz, Asarum.
Oppen 16kl MerryMac Wannabee "Ella" $33294/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Anders Lindgren, Sélvesborg.
HANAR
valp vIpBIR vIpBIS Red Wire Diamond Rock "Rock" S67196/2007
6-9 man Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIR |Red Wire Coin Hunter "Abbe" S48814/2006
Uppf.: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Léberdd.
Agare: Louise Hallenborg, Héganas.
TIKAR
oppen 16kl 26kk MerryMac Wannabee S33294/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabeth & Anders Lindgren, Sélvesborg.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK BIM CERT |Trackways Terra Cotta II "Terra"
Uppf.: Cory Rivera, USA.
Agare: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Loberdd.
HANAR
junior 1jkl CK BIR BIG CERT MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
oppen 16kl CK Bh-3 Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Léberdd.
oppen 16kl MerryMac Stars'n Stripes "Chip" S42436/2005

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.




Agare: Ewa-Lena Arnesson, S&vsjo.

champion 1chkl CK Bh-2 Rockledge Marco Of Meat "Marco" S68699/2006
Uppf.: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl CK BIM CERT MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
unghund 1ukl HP MerryMac Zaza S14644/2007
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Kerstin Nivelius, Filipstad.
veteran 1vkl CK Bh-4 Majomas All It Takes S52178/98
Uppf.: Margaretha Kronborg, Hjo.
Agare: ?
HANAR
valp vipl HP vIpBIR vIpBIS Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
6-9 man Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
valp vip2 HP Red Wire Diamond Rock "Rock" S67196/2007
6-9 man Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
junior 1jkl HP Radiance American Splendour S27921/2007
Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Susan Mattsson, Sollentuna.
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIR |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
CERT Basta Unghund Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Léberdd.
unghBIS-3
TIKAR
junior 1jkl HP Radiance American Dream "Clara" $27925/2007
Uppf./dgare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk Bt-1 BIM MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahligren.
HANAR
valp vip2 HP Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
6-9 man Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
valp vipl HP vIpBIR vIpBIS Red Wire Diamond Rock "Rock" S67196/2007
6-9 man Uppf./&gare: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Léberdd.
junior 2jkl Radiance American Splendour $27921/2007
Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Susan Mattsson, Sollentuna.
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIM |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
CERT Basta Unghund Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Loberdd.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl HP Radiance American Dream "Clara" $27925/2007
Uppf./agare: Helene Wahigren, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk Bt-1 BIR MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006

Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren.
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JUNI 2008

HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-1 BIR MerryMac Copyright "Neville" S47654/2007
CERT Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-3 Baystone Fire Talker "Mike" S25780/2007
Uppf.: John Childers, USA.
Agare: Kristina Nordstrom & Michael Skoglund, Uppsala.
6ppen 16kl 26kk MerryMac Stars And Stripes "Chip" S42436/2005.
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Eva-Lena Arnesson, Savsjo.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-2 MerryMac Rock'n Roll Rebell "Rebell" S42424/2005
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Malin Johansson, Vastervik.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-1 BIM MerryMac Best Choice $37194/2007
CERT Uppf/dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-2 Baystone Sweet Talk "Marcy" S25773/2006
Uppf.: John Childers, USA.
Agare: Doris & Lars Nordstrom, Vasteras.
HANAR
6ppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
BIG-1 BIS-2 CERT Uppf./égare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
CACIB
6ppen 16kl 26kk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Wild Card "Svinto" S33291/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats Jansson, Stockholm.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-2 MerryMac U Must Be Kidding "Rufus" $29226/2006
R-CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats & Ann-Charlotte Wallin, Uppsala.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM Radiance American Dream "Clara" S27925/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf./agare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-2 Mac Rua's Full Of Fashion "Irma" S16284/2007
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl 26kk CK Bt-3 MerryMac U Drive Me Crazy "Pippi" $20229/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Magnus Svedjemarker, Sala.
HANAR
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |MerryMac U Must Be Kidding "Rufus" S29226/2006
CERT Svensk CH Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats & Ann-Charlotte Wallin, Uppsala.
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JULI 2008

HANAR
valp 1vipkl vIpBIR vIpBIS-2 Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" $S15510/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIM |MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-2 MerryMac Rock'n Roll Rebell "Rebell" S42424/2005
R-CACIB Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Malin Johansson, Vastervik.
TIKAR
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIR |MerryMac Best Choice S37194/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf/agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
unghund 1lukl 2ukk HP Alcaphi's Carpe Diem "Kaja" 050524/07
Uppf./agare: Malene Ask, Norge.
HANAR
unghund 1ukl CK Bh-2 CERT MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
R-CACIB Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Oppen 16kl CK Bh-3 Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl CK Bh-4 Baystone Fire Talker "Mike" S24780/2007
Uppf.: John A Childers, USA.
Agare: Kristina Nordstrom & Michael Skoglund, Uppsala.
champion 1chkk CK BIR BIG-R Rockledge Marco Of Meath "Marco" S68699/2006
CACIB Uppf.: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstréom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl CK BIM CERT MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" $S37194/2007
CACIB Uppf/agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Oppen 16kl CK Bt-2 R-CACIB Kells Cocksure Hail Storm S51972/2005
Uppf.: Kelly Wamsler, Tyskland.
Agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
HANAR
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-2 Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
BIG-1 BIS-4 CERT Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
Svensk Ch
TIKAR
valp vIpBIR Mac Rua's Golder Glory S15505/2008
Uppf./dgare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl 26kk Kells Cocksure Hail Storm S51972/2005
Uppf.: Kelly Wamsler, Tyskland.
Agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
dppen 16kl 36kk MerryMac Wakanda S33295/2006
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Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Marie Lindell, Leksand.

oppen 16kl 16kk CK BIM CERT |Trackways Terra Cotta II S63585/2007
Svensk Ch Uppf.: Cory Rivera, USA.
Agare: Birgitta Skoéld, Loberdd.
HANAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIR |MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
BIG-2 CERT Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CERT Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
HANAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIR |MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
BIG-1 BIS-3 CERT Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
6ppen 26kl MerryMac Stars'n Stripes "Chippen" S42436/2005
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Ewa-Lena Arnesson, Savsjo.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
HANAR
junior Excellent Horatio von Der Emsmiuhle Kft1/0016349
ljcc WIW Breeder/owner: Karina & Hans Grittner, Germany.
junior Excellent Kerrykeel Ronan Y02049
2jcc Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
junior Excellent Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps $16287/2007
4jcc Breeder/owner: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
junior Very Good MerryMac Carbon Copy S47654/2007.
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Piia Saarela, Finland.
junior Excellent MerryMac Copyright S47653/2007
3jcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent Fardarrigh Zero Tolerance Fin47895/06
2icc Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
intermediate |Excellent MerryMac Absolute S25774/2007
licc Res-CAC Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
open Excellent Kilcavan Oberon At Montelle Afo1525803
locc CAC R-CACIB Breeder: Miss M.j. Longman, UK
Owner: K & H Grittner, Germany & Miss A. Bradley, UK
open Excellent MerryMac XInt Xample S47357/2006
2occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Karin Hindfelt, Sweden.
open Very Good Red Wire Capricorn One S48812/2006
Breeder: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Sweden.
Owner: Inger & Mogens Due, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Coin Hunter S48814/2006
3occ Breeder: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Sweden.
Owner: Louise Hallenborg, Sweden.
open Very Good Red Wire Crackerjack S48815/2006
4occ Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Sweden.
champion Excellent Darren von Der Emsmihle Vdh/kft 11/0015875
2chcc Breeder: Hans & Karina Grittner, Germany.
Owner: Sascha & Nicole Ruhl, Germany.
champion Excellent Karamell-In-Freezn' clearbob Fin21294/04
1chcc BOB CACIB WW Breeder/owner: Nanna Pesola, Finland.
champion Excellent Kells Tulsa Twister Vdh/kft 11/0015384
3chcc Breeder: Kelly Wamsler, Germany.

Owner: Kelly Wamsler & Tony Baker, UK.




champion Very Good MerryMac Russet Rustler S42426/2005
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Peter Christoffersen, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Show Stopper S42434/2005
4chcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Excellent Rockledge Marco Of Meat S68699/2006
Breeder: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Good Sorrel Hill Hard To Beat N23833/04
Breeder: Anne Sollerud, Norway
Owner: Christian F. Nordlie, Norway.
veteran Excellent MerryMac X-Tra Special Edition $S39063/2000
WVW Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
TIKAR
junior Excellent Alcaphi's Carpe Diem N05024/2007
Breeder/owner: Malene Ask, Norway.
junior Excellent Amazing Mieke v. Irish Red Nhsb2663184
2jcc Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Neterherlands.
junior Very Good Devilish Avalanche Fin56097/2007
Breeder/owner: Anna-Maria Linna, Finland.
junior Excellent Mac Rua's Fire Flower S16283/2007
ljcc Breeder: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
CAC WIwW Owner: Kelly Wamsler, Germany.
junior Good MerryMac Beauty Babe S37191/2007
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Lovisa Zander, Sweden.
junior Excellent MerryMac Best Choice S37194/2007
4jcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
junior Excellent MerryMac Best Wishes S37197/2007
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
junior Excellent Radiance American Dream S27925/2007
3jcc Breeder/owner: Helene Wahlgren, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent Ca-Miba's Pina Colada N02349/07
3icc Breeder: Karin Midthjell, Norway.
Owner: Janne Wuttudal, Norway.
intermediate |Excellent Caroholm's Dreamtale S65489/2006
2icc Breeder/owner: Carola Holmstrém, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent Karamell-In O'ho O'possumi Fin52376/06
4icc Bredder/owner: Nanna Pesola, Finland.
intermediate |Very Good Kerrykeel Orlaith Y02050
licc Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
open Excellent Fardarrigh X-Tra Sec 21118/06
4occ Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
open Excellent Irish Fellow Empire Kft 11/0016079
iocc Res-CAC Breeder: Petra & Robert Hache, Germany.
Owner: Karina & Hans Gruttner, Germany.
open Excellent MerryMac Wannabee S33294/2006
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Anders Lindgren, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac Winifred S33293/2006
2occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Helene Wahlgren & Cecilia Wirsén, Sweden.
open Very Good Red Wire Copycat S48817/2006
Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Sweden.
open Excellent Trackways Terra Cotta II S63585/2007
3occ Breeder: Cory Rivera, USA.
Owner: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Sweden.
champion Excellent Kerrykeel Aisling X20580
3chcc Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
champion Excellent Mac Rua's Emerald Elegance S42443/2005
4chcc Breeder: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
Owner: Sara Jansson, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Lacking Nothing S56109/2003
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Ken Lundahl, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Sugar'n Spice S42437/2005

1chcc CACIB WW

Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.




champion Excellent Red Daredevil Surprise Surprise S50043/2004
Breeder/owner: Ann-Christine Karlsson, Sweden.
champion Excellent Simone v. Irish Red Nhsb2560238
Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
champion Excellent Sorrel Hill Heart Of Love N23838/04
2chcc R-CACIB Breeder/owner: Anne Sollerud, Norway.
veteran Excellent MerryMac X-Pected Winner S39072/2000
1lvetcc WVW Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
veteran Very Good Red Daredevil May-Day S22629
2vetcc Breeder: Ann-Christine Karlsson, Sweden.
Owner: Annika Jansson, Sweden.
HANAR
junior Excellent Kerrykeel Ronan Y02049
2jcc Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
junior Excellent MerryMac Copyright S47653/2007

1ljcc CAC BIS-junior

Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.

intermediate |Excellent Fardarrigh Zero Tolerance Fin47895/06
2icc Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
intermediate |Excellent Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps S16287/2007
3icc Breeder/owner: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent MerryMac Absolute S24774/2007
licc R-CAC Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
open Very Good Baystone Fire Talker S24780/2007
Breeder: John A Childers, USA.
Owner: Kristina Nordstrom & Michael Skoglund, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac U Must Be Kidding $20226/2006
locc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Mats Wallin, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac XInt Xample S47357/2006
3occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Karin Hindfelt, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Capricorn One S48812/2006
4occ Breeder: Birgitta & Arne Skdéld, Sweden.
Owner: Inger & Mogens Due, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Crackerjack S48815/2006
2occ Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Sweden.
open Excellent Sorrel Hill Hard To Beat N23833/04
Breeder: Anne Sollerud, Norway.
Owner: Christian F. Nordlie, Norway.
champion Excellent Kells Tulsa Twister Vdh/kft 11/0015384
2chcc Breeder: Kelly Wamsler, Germany.
Owner: Kelly Wamsler & Tony Baker, UK.
champion Excellent MerryMac Russet Rustler S42426/2005
4chcc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Peter Christoffersen, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Show Stopper S42434/2005
1chcc (BIM) Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Excellent Rockledge Marco Of Meat S68699/2006
3chcc Breeder: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
veteran Excellent MerryMac X-Tra Special Edition S39063/2000
Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
TIKAR
junior Excellent Alcaphi's Carpe Diem N05024/2007
4jcc Breeder/owner: Malene Ask, Norway.
junior Excellent Amazing Mieke v. Irish Red Nhsb2663184
Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Neterherlands.
junior Excellent Mac Rua's Fire Flower S16283/2007
2jcc Breeder: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
Res-CAC Owner: Kelly Wamsler, Germany.
junior Excellent MerryMac Absolute Sweet S25777/2007
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Angelica Stoltz, Sweden.
junior Excellent MerryMac Best Choice S37194/2007

3jcc

Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.




junior Excellent MerryMac Best Wishes S37197/2007
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
junior Excellent Radiance American Dream S27925/2007
ljcc CAC Breeder/owner: Helene Wahlgren, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent Ca-Miba's Pina Colada N02349/07
2icc Breeder: Karin Midthjell, Norway.
Owner: Janne Wuttudal, Norway.
intermediate |Excellent Caroholm's Dreamtale $S65489/2006
licc Breeder/owner: Carola Holmstrém, Sweden.
intermediate |Very Good Kerrykeel Orlaith Y02050
4icc Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
intermediate |Excellent MerryMac Zaza S14644/2007
3icc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Kerstin Nivelius, Sweden.
open Very Good Baystone Sweet Talk S24773/2007
Breeder: John A. Childers, USA.
Owner: Doris & Lars Nordstrom, Sweden.
open Excellent Fardarrigh X-Tra Sec 21118/06
3occ Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
open Very Good Majomas Every Breath Of My Heart S11723/2003
Breeder: Margaretha Kronborg, Sweden.
Owner: Magdalena Uthberg, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac Queen Of Sheba S25062/2005
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Helle Gisbdl, Denmark.
open Excellent MerryMac Wannabee S33294/2006
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Anders Lindgren, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac Winifred $S33293/2006
locc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Helene Wahlgren & Cecilia Wirsén, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Copycat S48817/2006
4occ Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skodld, Sweden.
open Excellent Trackways Terra Cotta II S63585/2007
2occ Breeder: Cory Rivera, USA.
Owner: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Sweden.
champion Excellent All Saints Ladymarmalad Of Saredon S68969/2004
2chcc Breeder: Mr & Mrs L. Woolley, UK.
Owner: Pella Davies-Liljeblad, Sweden.
champion Excellent Mac Rua's Emerald Elegance S42443/2005
Breeder: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
Owner: Sara Jansson, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Keltic Pride S52203/2003
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Rose-Marie Belander, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Sugar'n Spice S42437/2005
1chcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Excellent Red Daredevil Surprise Surprise S50043/2004
4chcc Breeder/owner: Ann-Christine Karlsson, Sweden.
champion Excellent Simone v. Irish Red Nhsb2560238
Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
champion Excellent Sorrel Hill Heart Of Love N23838/04
3chcc Breeder/owner: Anne Sollerud, Norway.
veteran Excellent MerryMac X-Pected Winner S39072/2000
BIS-veteran BIS (BIR) Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
breeders Excellent Kennel MerryMac
Best Breeder
brace Excellent Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom
Best Brace MerryMac Show Stopper - MerryMac Sugar'n Spice
HANAR
junior Excellent Kerrykeel Ronan Y02049
ljcc R-CAC Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
junior Excellent MerryMac Copyright S47653/2007

2jcc

Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.




intermediate |Excellent Fardarrigh Zero Tolerance Fin47895/06
2icc Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
intermediate |Excellent Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps $16287/2007
licc CC Breeder/owner: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
open Very Good MerryMac U Must Be Kidding $S20226/2006
3occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Mats Wallin, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac XInt Xample S47357/2006
2occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Karin Hindfelt, Sweden.
open Very Good Red Wire Capricorn One S48812/2006
4occ Breeder: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Sweden.
Owner: Inger & Mogens Due, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Crackerjack S48815/2006
locc Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Sweden.
open Very Good Sorrel Hill Hard To Beat N23833/04
Breeder: Anne Sollerud, Norway.
Owner: Christian F. Nordlie, Norway.
champion Excellent Kells Tulsa Twister Vdh/kft 11/0015384
3chcc Breeder: Kelly Wamsler, Germany.
Owner: Kelly Wamsler & Tony Baker, UK.
champion Excellent MerryMac Russet Rustler S42426/2005
4chcc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Peter Christoffersen, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Show Stopper S42434/2005
1chcc BOB (BIR) Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Excellent Rockledge Marco Of Meat S68699/2006
2chcc Breeder: Linda M. Honey, USA.
Owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
veteran Excellent MerryMac X-Tra Special Edition S39063/2000
lvetcc Best vet. Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
TIKAR
junior Excellent Alcaphi's Carpe Diem N05024/2007
ljcc CC Best junior (Bt- |Breeder/owner: Malene Ask, Norway.
1)
junior Very Good Amazing Mieke v. Irish Red Nhsb2663184
4jcc Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Neterherlands.
junior Excellent MerryMac Best Choice S37194/2007
3jcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
junior Excellent MerryMac Best Wishes S37197/2007
2jcc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
intermediate |Very Good Ca-Miba's Pina Colada N02349/07
3icc Breeder: Karin Midthjell, Norway.
Owner: Janne Wuttudal, Norway.
intermediate |Excellent Caroholm's Dreamtale S65489/2006
2icc Breeder/owner: Carola Holmstrém, Sweden.
intermediate |Excellent Kerrykeel Orlaith Y02050
licc Res-CC Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.
open Excellent Fardarrigh X-Tra Sec 21118/06
4occ Breeder/owner: Jetta Tschokkinen, Finland.
open Very Good Majomas Every Breath Of My Heart S11723/2003
Breeder: Margaretha Kronborg, Sweden.
Owner: Magdalena Uthberg, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac Queen Of Sheba S25062/2005
3occ Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Helle Gisbél, Denmark.
open Very Good MerryMac Wannabee S33294/2006
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Anders Lindgren, Sweden.
open Excellent MerryMac Winifred $33293/2006
locc Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Helene Wahlgren & Cecilia Wirsén, Sweden.
open Excellent Red Wire Copycat S48817/2006
Breeder/owner: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Sweden.
open Excellent Trackways Terra Cotta II S63585/2007
2occ Breeder: Cory Rivera, USA.
Owner: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Sweden.
champion Excellent Kerrykeel Aisling X20580




4chcc

Breeder/owner: Kevin Anderson, UK.

champion Excellent Mac Rua's Emerald Elegance S42443/2005
3chcc Breeder: Eva Brunstedt, Sweden.
Owner: Sara Jansson, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Lacking Nothing S56109/2003
Breeder: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Owner: Ken Lundahl, Sweden.
champion Excellent MerryMac Sugar'n Spice S42437/2005
2chcc Breeder/owner: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Sweden.
champion Excellent Red Daredevil Surprise Surprise S50043/2004
Breeder/owner: Ann-Christine Karlsson, Sweden.
champion Excellent Simone v. Irish Red Nhsb2560238
Breeder/owner: TcfV.d. Walle, Netherlands.
champion Excellent Sorrel Hill Heart Of Love N23838/04
1chcc Breeder/owner: Anne Sollerud, Norway.
breeders Excellent Kennel MerryMac
BIS-2
brace Excellent Kennel Red Wire
BIX-4 Red Wire Crackerjack - Red Wire Copycat
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AUGUSTI 2008

HANAR
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIR |Radiance American Love Affair "Stella" $S27924/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Malcolm H66k, Klintehamn.
HANAR
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIR |Radiance American Love Affair "Stella" $27924/2007
CERT Uppf.: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
Agare: Malcolm H66k, Klintehamn.
HANAR
valp 1vipkl HP vIpBIR Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" S15510/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
6ppen 16kl 26kk CK MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S24774/2007
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
valp 1vipkl HP vIpBIM Mac Rua's Golden Glory "Lorry" S15505/2008
Uppf.:/agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIM | MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CERT Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
HANAR
junior 1jkl Excellent BIR Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
BIS-4 CERT Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Léberdd.
champion 1chkl Excellent Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S 48815/2006
Klub cert Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
6ppen 16kl Excellent Red Rabbits Hello Byron KFT 11/0014993
Uppf.: BUS Mali, Tyskland.
Agare: Hans-Dieter Dollberg , Tyskland.
HANAR
valp 1vipkl HP vIpBIR Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" S15510/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" S16287/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 206Kl MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
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TIKAR

valp 1vipkl HP vIpBIM Mac Rua's Golden Glory "Lorry" S15505/2008
Uppf.:/agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIM MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33294/2006
CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Helene Wahlgren & Cecilia Wirsén, Stockholm.
HANAR
valp 1vipkl Kibbo Kift Bono Ryan DK01045/2008
Uppf.: Hans Lundby, Danmark.
Agare:Per Bendorff, Danmark.
champion 1 chkl Excellent Red Wire Capricorn One "Jens"
R-CACIB Uppf.: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Loberdd.
Agare. Inger och Mogens Due, Danmark.
Oppen 16kl Excellent BIR CERT |Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S 48815/2006
CACIB Dansk Ch Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
6ppen 2 6kl Excellent Red Rabbits Hello Byron KFT 11/0014993
Uppf.: BUS Mali, Tyskland.
Agare: Hans-Dieter Dollberg , Tyskland.
TIKAR
oppen 16kl Merrymac Keltic Pride "Sigrid" $52203/2003
Uppfodare: Gertrud och Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar
Agare: Rose Marie Belander, Norrtdlje
HANAR
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIR MerryMac XInt Xample "Basil" S47357/2006
CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Karin Hindfelt, Lund.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM [MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf/égare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
unghund 1ukl 2ukk CK Bt-2 Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Uppf./agare: Carola Holmstrém, Varsas.
Oppen 16kl 16kk Larkans Happy "Ekha" $19710/2005
Uppf.: Karin Strdhlman, Varing.
Agare: Ulla Andersson, Kristinehamn.
HANAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-1 BIR Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
TIKAR
unghund 2ukl MerryMac Absolute Sweet S25777/2007
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Angelica Stoltz.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-1 BIM |Red Wire Copycat "Jill" S48817/2006

CERT Svensk Ch

Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Staffanstorp.
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SEPTEMBER 2008

HANAR
junior 1jkl 1kk Ex BH-1 BIM Jackpot Vintage "Viggo" FIN 44306/07
CERT
oppen VG MerryMac U Must Be Kidding "Rufus" $29226/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats & Ann-Charlotte Wallin, Uppsala.
champion Ex Bh-2 CACIB MerryMac XInt Xample "Basil" S47357/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Sweden.
Agare: Karin Hindfelt, Sweden.
champion VG Quiet Riot Zucchero
TIKAR
oppen Ex BIR CACIB MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren.
TIKAR
champion BIR CACIB MerryMac Winifred "Thea" S33293/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren.
TIKAR
Oppen BIR CERT MerryMac Winifred "Thea" S33293/2006
Uppf: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren.
HANAR
valp 1 HP MerryMac Front Page News "Marcus" S34903/2008
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-2 CERT |Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
junBIS-1 Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skdld, Lébinge.
Oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S24774/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIR BIS- | MerryMac Show Stopper "Colin" S42434/2005
5 Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
valp 1 HP vIpBIR vIpBIS-1 MerryMac Emmy Award "Emmy" $29910/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007

unghBIS-5

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.

HANAR



http://www.irish-terrier.se/index.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/SKAFFAENIT.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/FORENINGAKTIVITET.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/ARETSIT.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/LANKAR.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/COOKIESUTGIVARE.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/THEIRISHTERRIER1.htm
http://www.irish-terrier.se/SAJTKARTA.htm

unghund 1ukl 2ukk CK Bh-3 MerryMac Cruise Control "Svante" S47655/2007
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Britt-Marie Weldner, Malmé.
unghund 1lukl 1ukk CK Bh-1 BIR [MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S24774/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 1chkk CK Bh-2 R-CACIB | MerryMac Show Stopper "Colin" S42434/2005
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
TIKAR
unghund lukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CERT CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
UPPFODARE |HP Kennel MerryMac
HANAR
6ppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
CERT CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Alva Forsblad, Bromma.
TIKAR
valp 1vipkl HP vIpBIR MerryMac Designed Label S14242/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Christina Soini, Taby.
oppen 1ukl 1ukk CK Bt-1 BIM |Radiance American Dream "Clara" $27925/2007

CERT CACIB

Uppf./dgare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
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OKTOBER 2008

HANAR
oppen 16kl CK Bh-2 CERT MerryMac Absolute "Baily" S25774/2007
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion 1chkk CK BIR CACIB MerryMac Show Stopper S42434/2005
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl CK Bt-2 MerryMac Designed Label "Jonna" S14242/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Christina Soini, Taby.
oppen 16kl CK BIM CERT MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
oppen 16kl CK Bt-3 MerryMac Wannabee "Ella" $33294/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Anders Lindgren, Solvesborg.
HANAR
champion 1chkk CK Bh-1 BIM Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S 48815/2006
CACIB Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk HP Mac Rua's Glamour Girl S15506/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Ann-Christine Waltersson, Edsbyn.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIR BIG- | MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006
3 CACIB Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
champion 2chkk CK Bt-2 Red Wire Copycat "Jill" S48817/2006
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.
HANAR
valp HP valpBIR valpBIS MerryMac Eagle Eye "Eagle" $S29906/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Viveca Soéderlund, Vallingby.
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-1 BIM Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" S15510/2008
juniorBIS-3 CERT Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-2 MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
TIKAR
valp HP MerryMac Early Opportunity "Teddie" S29912/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Mats & Ann-Charlotte Wallin, Uppsala.
junior jkl 1jkk CK Bt-2 CERT Mac Rua's Golden Glory "Lorry" S15505/2008
Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
junior 1jkl 2jkk HP MerryMac Designed Label S14242/2008

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
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Agare: Christina Soini, Téby.

champion

1chkk CK Bt-1 BIR

MerryMac Winifred "Thea" S33293/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
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NOVEMBER 2008

HANAR
valp 6-9 1vipkl HP vIpBIS-2 MerryMac Eagle Eye "Eagle" $29906/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Viveca Sdderlund, Vallingby.
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-1 BIM Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
TIKAR
valp 6-9 1vipkl MerryMac Futurity S34907/2008
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Agneta Ericson, Bralanda.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-2 CERT |Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Svensk Ch Uppf./&gare: Carola Holmstrém, Véarsas.
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIR MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33294/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Helene Wahlgren & Cecilia Wirsén, Stockholm.
HANAR
junior Bh-1 CK BIR BIG-2 Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
CERT Uppf./dgare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
junior Bh-3 CK Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" S15510/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
champion Bh-2 CK CACIB Sorrel Hill High Fidelity "Herman" N23834/04
Uppf.: Anne Sollerud, Norge.
Agare: Heidi Skogseth, Norge.
TIKAR
unghund 1ukl HP Alcapis Carpe Diem N0O4024/2007
Uppf./agare: Malene Ask, Norge.
champion Bt-1 CK BIM CACIB Red Wire Always Amber "Amber" S53890/2004
Internationell Ch Uppf.: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Loberdd.
Agare: Bjorn Nicolaisen, Norge.
HANAR
junior 1jkl Bh-2 CERT MerryMac Copyright "Neville" S47654/2007
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
junior 2jkl CK Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Léberdd.
oppen Very good Karamell-In Freezn'Cleartop
champion Bh-1 CACIB BIR MerryMac Showstopper "Colin" S42434/2005
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
champion Bh-3 R-CACIB Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberdd.
champion CK Bh-4 Red Wire Capricorn One "Jens"

Uppf: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Loberéd.
Agare: Inger & Mogens Due, Danmark.

TIKAR
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oppen Bt-1 BIM CERT CACIB MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007
Dansk Ch Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.

HANAR

junior 1jkl Bh-2 CERT MerryMac Copyright "Neville" S47654/2007
Uppf./dgare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.

junior 2jkl CK Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skéld, Loberdd.

champion 2chkl CK Red Wire Crackerjack "Jack" S48815/2006
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skold, Léberdd.

champion 1chkl Bh-1 BIR MerryMac Showstopper "Colin" S42434/2005
Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.

TIKAR

oppen Bt-1 CERT BIM MerryMac Best Choice "Glory" S37194/2007

Uppf./agare: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrom, Kalmar.
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DECEMBER 2008

HANAR
junior 1jkl 2jkk HP Mac Rua's Greatest Gift "Max" S15510/2008
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Lena Magnehed, Tibro.
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bh-2 Red Wire Daredevil "Devil" S67193/2007
Uppf./agare: Birgitta & Arne Skoéld, Loberdd.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bh-1 BIR |Mac Rua's Famous Footsteps "Boss" $S16287/2007
BIG-4 Uppf./dgare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
CERT CACIB
oppen 16kl 20kk MerryMac Xclusive Xample "Lipton" S47359/2006
Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Elisabet Forsblad, Bromma.
TIKAR
junior 1jkl 1jkk CK Bt-4 Mac Rua's Golden Glory "Lorry" S15505/2008
Uppf./agare: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
oppen 16kl 26kk Champion's Family Pteris Finest-00447/06
Uppf.: Olga Parshina, Estland.
Agare: A. Eero-Harjunk & O. Parshina, Estland.
oppen 16kl 16kk CK Bt-2 CERT |Radiance American Dream "Clara" S27925/2007
R-CACIB Uppf./agare: Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
champion 2chkk CK Bt-3 Caroholm's Dreamtale "Alice" S65489/2006
Uppf./agare: Carola Holmstrém, Mariestad.
champion 3chkk Mac Rua's Emerald Elegance "Emma" S42443/2005
Uppf.: Eva Brunstedt, Bro.
Agare: Sara Jansson, Saltsjo-Boo
champion 1chkk CK Bt-1 BIM MerryMac Winifred "Thea" $S33293/2006

CACIB

Uppf.: Gertrud & Thomas Hagstrém, Kalmar.
Agare: Cecilia Wirsén & Helene Wahlgren, Stockholm.
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